

## May 18, 2023

To
Listing Department

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 539658

To
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 539658

Scrip Code: TEAMLEASE

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Revised Declaration under Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements (LODR) Regulations, 2015 of TeamLease Services Limited (TeamLease/the Company)

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed revised declaration pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements (LODR) Regulations, 2015 of TeamLease Services Limited.

Kindly take the above said information on record as per the requirement of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You.
Yours faithfully,
For TeamLease Services Limited

Alaka Chanda

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Encl: As above



## Declaration under Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements (LODR) Regulations, 2015

I, Ramani Dathi, Chief Financial Officer of TeamLease Services Limited having its Registered Office at 315 Work Avenue Campus, Ascent Building, #77, Koramangala Industrial Layout, Jyothi Nivas College Road, Koramangala, Bangalore – 560095, Karnataka, India, hereby declare that M/s. S. R. Batliboi and Associates LLP, Chartered Accountants, (FRN: 101049W/E300004), Statutory Auditors of the Company, have issued an Audit Report with unmodified opinion on the Audited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

This declaration is given in compliance with Regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 as amended by the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2016 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated May 27, 2016 read with SEBI Circular No. DCS/COMP/04/2016-17 dated June 01, 2016.

Kindly take the above said information on record as per the requirement of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You. Yours faithfully,

For TeamLease Services Limited

Ramani Dathi

**Chief Financial Officer**